504187903 01/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesneet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4234578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANJEEV SINGH	12/14/2016
RONALD J. HORWITZ	11/22/2016
JOHN K. TYNAN JR.	01/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERTAPE POLYMER CORP.	
Street Address:	100 PARAMOUNT DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	SARASOTA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34232	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15266123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN M. OILER

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	411738-00108USE/AKC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M. OILER	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan M. Oiler/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=411738-00108USe_PO-T_Assignment_2017-01-20#page1.tif source=411738-00108USe_PO-T_Assignment_2017-01-20#page2.tif

PATENT 504187903 REEL: 041023 FRAME: 0511

source=411738-00108USe_PO-T_Assignment_2017-01-20#page3.tif source=411738-00108USe_PO-T_Assignment_2017-01-20#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041023 FRAME: 0512

ASSIGNMENT

Filed: September 15, 2016

WHEREAS, Sanjeev Singh, 55 Laframboise, Apt. #310, Saint Laurent, Quebec H4N387, Canada; Ronald J. Horwitz, 2189 Mary Lane, Palm Harbor, Florida 34685; and John K. Tynan, Jr., 1215 11th Street, Marysville, Michigan 48040, invented certain new and useful CARTON SEALING SECURITY TAPE for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States (Docket No. 411738-00108USe);

AND WHEREAS, Intertape Polymer Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 100 Paramount Drive, Suite 300, Sarasota, Florida 34232, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any nonprovisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 041023 FRAME: 0513

U.S. Application Serial No. 15/266,123 Docket No. 411738-00108USe Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 14 day of

December, 2016.

Sanjeev Singh

hl 33 12/14/16

William Davies
Netary Public of Michigan
Saint Clair County
Expires 08/03/2019
Acting in the County of

-2-

PATENT REEL: 041023 FRAME: 0514 U.S. Application Serial No. 15/266,123 Docket No. 411738-00108USe Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of November, 2016.

Ronald J. Horwitz

Roral JAST

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF Macomb My Commission Expires: Od. 27, 2017 Acting in the County of MacAMD

The Jan 11/20/2016

-3-

U.S. Application Serial No. 15/266,123 Docket No. 411738-00108USe Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1/1/14 day of ANNAM, 2016, 17

926502.1

RECORDED: 01/20/2017

-4-